

Daylesford Organic Ultimate Christmas hamper

Includes: Daylesford cool bag, Daylesford large hamper, Daylesford Botanical small fig leaf scented candle 195g, Daylesford organic turkey 6kg, Daylesford Bledington blue cheese 350g, Daylesford mushroom and truffle paté 200g, Daylesford blinis 100g, Daylesford Irish smoked salmon 200g, Daylesford dill sauce 170g, Daylesford piccalilli 180g, Daylesford cranberry sauce 200g, Daylesford savoury biscuit selection tin 960g, Daylesford chocolate mint thins 200g, Daylesford chilli nut mix 320g, Daylesford organic Christmas cake 800g, Daylesford English breakfast tea 190g, Daylesford ground coffee 250g, Daylesford mulling spices bag 55g, Daylesford Rosso D.O.C 750ml, Daylesford sparkling apple juice 750ml, Daylesford Frizzante rosé frizz 750ml, Daylesford waxed cheddar 250g, Daylesford striped tea towel

Daylesford woven cool bag

Woven

Zip fastening

Two top handles, brand logo print at front

Height 35cm, width 40cm

Wipe with a clean cloth

Daylesford hessian large hamper

Hessian

Height 53cm, width 75cm, depth 40cm

Wipe with a clean, dry cloth

Daylesford Botanical small scented candle

Natural cotton wick, reusable glass container

Hand poured, free from paraffin and GM-derived wax

Scent: Botanical fig leaf

Weight 195g

Burn time approx. 14 hours

Daylesford organic turkey 6kg

Ingredients

Turkey

Product Claims - Suitable For

Organic

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 0 g

Energy - kJ 443.0000 per 100g

Energy - kcal 105.0000 per 100g

Fat (g) 1.6000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .5000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) .0000 per 100g
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .0000 per 100g
Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g
Protein (g) 22.6000 per 100g
Salt (g) .1800 per 100g

Storage Information

Chilled -2c to 5c

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Daylesford Bledington blue cheese 350g

Ingredients

Milk(Milk), Salt, Starter culture* (MM100/MM101/LMMND), Vegetable rennet* (Marzyme)

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Energy - kJ 1968.0000 per 100g
Energy - kcal 410.0000 per 100g
Fat (g) 35.0000 per 100g
Fat of which Saturated (g) 23.0000 per 100g
Carbohydrates (g) .1000 per 100g
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .1000 per 100g
Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g
Protein (g) 23.7000 per 100g
Salt (g) 2.0000 per 100g

Storage Information

Chilled -2c to 5c

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Daylesford mushroom and truffle paté 200g

Ingredients

Mushrooms, Garlic, Salt, Lemon Juice, Soft Cheese (Cows' **milk**, Salt, Cultures, Vegetarian Rennet), Unsalted Butter (**milk**),(**Milk**), Onion, Breadcrumbs (Fortified **wheat** flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), salt, yeast),(**Cereal containing gluten**), **soy** sauce (Water, **Soya** Beans; **Wheat**; Sea

Salt; Koji (Aspergillus Oryzae))(**Cereal containing gluten, Soya**), Truffle Oil (Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Black Summer Truffle, White Truffle Flavouring), Thyme, Black Pepper,

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

Eggs

Lupin

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 0 g

Energy - kJ 731.0000 per 100g

Energy - kcal 177.0000 per 100g

Fat (g) 15.5000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 9.5000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 6.1000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 2.1000 per 100g

Fibre (g) 1.3000 per 100g

Protein (g) 3.2000 per 100g

Salt (g) 1.4000 per 100g

Storage Information

Chilled -2c to 5c

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Daylesford blinis 100g

Ingredients

Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)(Cereals containing gluten), Water, Sunflower Oil, **Milk(Milk)**, Semi-Skimmed **Milk(Milk)**, Whey Protein(**Milk**), **Egg White(Egg)**, Dried **Egg Albumen(Egg)**, Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt,

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1102.0000 per 100g / 1102.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 262.0000 per 100g / 262.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 9.4000 per 100g / 9.4000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 1.0000 per 100g / 1.0000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 38.0000 per 100g / 38.0000 Per Portion
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 7.2000 per 100g / 7.2000 Per Portion
Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g
Protein (g) 5.9000 per 100g / 5.9000 Per Portion
Salt (g) 1.7000 per 100g / 1.7000 Per Portion

Storage Information

Chilled -2c to 5c

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Daylesford Irish smoked salmon 200g

Ingredients

Salmon (Fish), Salt, Sugar,

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Smoked Fish

Product: SMOKED SALMON

Species: SALMON

Capture Method: Beach seine

Country of Origin (if applicable): United Kingdom

Where was the fish caught? sea

Catch Area (if applicable)? North West Atlantic

MSC Colour Rating of the Fish: 1

Is the product previously frozen? No

Method of smoking: Hot Smoked

Provenance Information:

Smoked Fish Yield Info

Product is supplied as: Half Side

Product is supplied as: Semi-trimmed

Long slice: Min Yield Waste:1% Max Yield Waste:1%

D-cut: Min Yield Waste:1% Max Yield Waste:1%

Vertical slice: Min Yield Waste:1% Max Yield Waste:1%

Product Claims - Suitable For

Organic

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 894.0000 per 100g / 894.0000 Per Portion
Energy - kcal 215.0000 per 100g / 215.0000 Per Portion
Fat (g) 14.6000 per 100g / 14.6000 Per Portion
Fat of which Saturated (g) 4.5000 per 100g / 4.5000 Per Portion
Carbohydrates (g) 1.0000 per 100g / 1.0000 Per Portion
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 1.0000 per 100g / 1.0000 Per Portion
Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g
Protein (g) 19.8000 per 100g / 19.8000 Per Portion
Salt (g) 4.3300 per 100g / 4.3300 Per Portion

Storage Information

Chilled -2c to 5c

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Daylesford dill sauce 170g

Ingredients

Mustard(Mustard), Mustard Seeds(Mustard), Sunflower Oil, Raw Honey, Raw Cane Sugar, Sea Salt, **Mustard** (46%) (Water, **Mustard** Seed, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Turmeric), Sunflower Oil, Dill (9%), Honey (9%), Raw Cane Sugar, Sea Salt

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Organic

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g
Energy - kJ 1382.0000 per 100g / 1382.0000 Per Portion
Energy - kcal 334.0000 per 100g / 334.0000 Per Portion
Fat (g) 27.8000 per 100g / 27.8000 Per Portion
Fat of which Saturated (g) 3.2000 per 100g / 3.2000 Per Portion
Carbohydrates (g) 17.2000 per 100g / 17.2000 Per Portion
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 16.4000 per 100g / 16.4000 Per Portion
Fibre (g) 1.5000 per 100g / 1.5000 Per Portion
Protein (g) 2.8000 per 100g / 2.8000 Per Portion
Salt (g) 3.4600 per 100g / 3.4600 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Daylesford piccalilli 180g

Ingredients

Vegetables (59%) (Cauliflower, Silverskin Onions, Gherkins, Green Beans, Carrot, Red & Green Pepper), **Mustard** (Water, **Mustard** Seed, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Turmeric)(**Mustard**), Cider Vinegar, Water, Sea Salt, Cornflour, Turmeric,

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 0 g

Energy - kJ 365.0000 per 100g

Energy - kcal 86.0000 per 100g

Fat (g) 1.0000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .1000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 18.3000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 15.7000 per 100g

Fibre (g) 1.0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 1.8000 per 100g

Salt (g) .7200 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Daylesford cranberry sauce 200g

Ingredients

Cranberries, Cane Sugar, Ground Ginger, Ground Cinnamon, Star Anise, Cinnamon, Clove, Black Pepper, Ginger, Blood Orange Pulp, mixed spice,

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 848.0000 per 100g / 848.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 200.0000 per 100g / 200.0000 Per Portion
Fat (g) .4000 per 100g / .4000 Per Portion
Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g
Carbohydrates (g) 48.6000 per 100g / 48.6000 Per Portion
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 47.9000 per 100g / 47.9000 Per Portion
Fibre (g) 1.9000 per 100g / 1.9000 Per Portion
Protein (g) .4000 per 100g / .4000 Per Portion
Salt (g) .0000 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Daylesford savoury biscuit selection tin

Ingredients

SEAWEED BISCUIT (Wholemeal **wheat** flour, Water*, **Oatmeal**, **Oats**, Butter (butter [**milk**], salt*), sugar, salt*, charcoal*(0.4%))(**Milk,Oat,Wheat**), HONEY & OAT (wholemeal **wheat** flour, water*, salted butter (cream (**milk**), salt*), pinhead **oats**(11%), **oatmeal**(8%), groats (**oats**)(2%), manuka honey (2%), sugar, salt*, raising agents (cream of tartar*, bicarbonate of soda*))(**Milk,Oat,Wheat**), CHARCOAL BISCUIT (Wholemeal **wheat** flour, Water*, **Oatmeal**, **Oats**, Butter (butter [**milk**], salt*), sugar, salt*, charcoal*(0.4%))(**Milk,Oat,Wheat**),

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 0 g
Energy - kJ 2006.0000 per 100g
Energy - kcal 479.0000 per 100g
Fat (g) 23.1000 per 100g
Fat of which Saturated (g) 12.2000 per 100g
Carbohydrates (g) 51.4000 per 100g
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 1.6000 per 100g
Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g
Protein (g) 11.2000 per 100g
Salt (g) 1.7000 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Daylesford chocolate mint thins 200g

Ingredients

Cocoa Mass, Cane Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya Lecithin(Soybean)**, PEPPERMINT OIL,

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

Eggs

Nuts

Cereals containing gluten

Milk

Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate

Dark Cocoa Solids %(58) % (Minimum 35%)

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2237.0000 per 100g / 2237.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 535.0000 per 100g / 535.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 36.5000 per 100g / 36.5000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 22.9000 per 100g / 22.9000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 37.5000 per 100g / 37.5000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 34.2000 per 100g / 34.2000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 7.4000 per 100g / 7.4000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .0200 per 100g / .0200 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Daylesford chilli nut mix 320g

Ingredients

Almond(Nuts), Cashew Nuts(Nuts), Pecans(Nuts), Egg(Egg), Caster Sugar, Cornflour, Sea Salt, SMOKED PAPRIKA, CAYENNE PEPPER, GARLIC POWDER,

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

Nuts

Sesame

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2697.0000 per 100g / 2697.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 650.0000 per 100g / 650.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 58.0000 per 100g / 58.0000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 6.6000 per 100g / 6.6000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 15.0000 per 100g / 15.0000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 6.8000 per 100g / 6.8000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 7.3000 per 100g / 7.3000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 17.0000 per 100g / 17.0000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .6000 per 100g / .6000 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Daylesford organic Christmas cake 800g

Ingredients

Raisins, brandy syrup, Sultanas, currants, Unsalted Butter(**Milk**), Light Brown Sugar, plain flour(**Cereal containing gluten**), **Egg(Egg)**, Dried cherries, Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Flaked **Almonds(Nuts)**, brandy, Mollases, mixed spice, Ground Cinnamon, Vanilla Extract, Ground Nutmeg, Ground Ginger, ground cardamon, Orange Zest, Lemon Zest,

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

Sesame

Soya

Product Claims - Suitable For

Organic

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 0 g

Energy - kJ 1487.0000 per 100g

Energy - kcal 353.0000 per 100g

Fat (g) 11.1000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 5.9000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 58.5000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 43.0000 per 100g

Fibre (g) 1.8000 per 100g

Protein (g) 3.8000 per 100g

Salt (g) .2600 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Daylesford English breakfast tea 190g

Ingredients

Black tea (Assam FTGFOP1), black tea (Ceylon OP), black tea (south India black Leaf Sahyadri),

May contain Allergens

Peanuts

Celery

Eggs

Cereals containing gluten

Milk

Soya

Product Claims - Suitable For

Organic

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 0 g

Energy - kJ .0000 per 100g

Energy - kcal .0000 per 100g

Fat (g) .0000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) .0000 per 100g
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .0000 per 100g
Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g
Protein (g) .0000 per 100g
Salt (g) .0000 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Daylesford ground coffee 250g

Ingredients

Arabica Coffee

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Organic

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 0 g
Energy - kJ .0000 per 100g
Energy - kcal .0000 per 100g
Fat (g) .0000 per 100g
Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g
Carbohydrates (g) .0000 per 100g
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .0000 per 100g
Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g
Protein (g) .0000 per 100g
Salt (g) .0000 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Other:

How to Brew: Use one rounded tablespoon of grounds per cup. In a cafetiere, leave the grounds brewing for 4 minutes before plunging. Keep your coffee maker clean as coffee oil build-up tastes stale.

Country of Origin

Peru

Daylesford mulling spices bag 55g

Ingredients

Cinnamon, Ground Nutmeg, Clove, ALLSPICE,

May contain Allergens

Celery

Mustard

Sesame

Cereals containing gluten

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1351.0000 per 100g

Energy - kcal 322.0000 per 100g

Fat (g) 4.6000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 3.9000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 55.0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 2.0000 per 100g

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 4.4000 per 100g

Salt (g) .2998 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Daylesford Rosso D.O.C 750ml

Product of Italy

Region: Marche

Grape varieties: Sangiovese, Montepulciano

ABV 13%

750ml

Please note this product contains sulphites

You must be over 18 to purchase this product

Please note that the image shown may not be representative of the stated vintage

Daylesford sparkling apple juice 750ml

Ingredients

Apples, Carbon Dioxide

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

No Claims

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 0 g

Energy - kJ 204.0000 per 100g

Energy - kcal 48.0000 per 100g

Fat (g) .0000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 12.0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 11.0000 per 100g

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) .0000 per 100g

Salt (g) .0000 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

France

Daylesford Frizzante rosé frizz 750ml

Product of Italy

ABV 10.5%

750ml

Please note this product contains sulphites

You must be over 18 to purchase this product

Please note that the image shown may not be representative of the stated vintage

Daylesford waxed cheddar 250g

Ingredients

Milk(Milk), Salt, animal rennet,

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 0 g

Energy - kJ 1725.0000 per 100g

Energy - kcal 416.0000 per 100g

Fat (g) 34.9000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 21.7000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) .1000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .1000 per 100g

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 25.4000 per 100g

Salt (g) 1.8000 per 100g

Storage Information

Chilled -2c to 5c

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Daylesford cotton tea towel

100% cotton

Striped pattern, branded print

Height 78cm, width 46cm

Machine wash